

RULES & REGULATIONS FLEET EUROPE REMARKETING AWARDS 2024

Art 1 Organiser

The Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024 are organised by Nexus Communication, publisher of Fleet Europe Magazine and www.fleeteurope.com. Nexus Communication is established in Belgium (Chaussée de Tongres 257/0021, 4000 Liège).

Art 2 General description of the Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024

The Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024 recognize the achievements of the finest fleet practices throughout Europe.

The Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards is open for International Remarketing Specialists in Europe and beyond.

Art 3 Description of the Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024

The Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024 highlights International Car Remarketing Specialists in Europe and beyond (OEM's, RV setters & Consultants, leasing companies, car rental companies, remarketing service providers, car auctions representatives, tech providers, refurbishment specialists...).

The jury (Fleet Europe Remarketing Advisory Board, representatives of Nexus Communication and representatives of sponsors) will vote on several projects, products, strategies or services standing out in the field of international automotive remarketing or Residual Value Management.

FLEET EUROPE Remarketing Innovation Award 2024

The Remarketing Innovation Award rewards car remarketing service providers in Europe and beyond. The jury looks for innovative projects, products or services that contribute to the efficiency and transparency of the remarketing process at international level.

FLEET EUROPE Remarketing Hall of Fame Award 2024

The Remarketing Hall of fame Award recognizes a person who has made a significant contribution to the development of international remarketing industry. Not just by serving his or her own corporation, but also by elevating standards and expectations in the wider industry.

FLEET EUROPE Remarketing Car Manufacturer Award 2024

The Remarketing Car Manufacturer Award recognizes the introduction of a new program optimizing the residual values and certified programs, or optimizing the efficiency of the sales process of used cars.

NEW !!! FLEET EUROPE Remarketing Sustainability Award 2024

The Remarketing Sustainability Award recognizes organizations in Europe and beyond. Organizations which demonstrate commitment to build sustainable practices within the car remarketing processes. This award celebrates practices, solutions and services which reduce carbon emissions, promote recycling and reuse, promote circularity, and minimize the environmental impact of the automotive remarketing processes

Art 4 Eligibility

The Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards will be given to an actor or individual in the automotive remarketing sector, having excelled in the field of international automotive remarketing operations.

Art 5 Jury

• The jury for the Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024 consists of members of Fleet Europe Remarketing Advisory Board, Nexus Communication and sponsor representatives.

• The decisions of the jury are final.

• If one jury member's company participate to the award, that jury member is not allowed to attend the presentation of his company and to vote for his company.

• If one jury member's company is related through partnership or obvious link to an award candidate, that jury member's vote will be neutralised.

• For the Hall of fame Award the voting will be done, not by the jury, but by +30 companies.

Art 6 Confidentiality

• All of the jury members are subject to the rules of ethics. They commit to not divulging any information concerning candidates, dossiers or results of the election.

Art 7 Registration

• Candidates for the Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024 must apply before **June 18, 2024** by using the questionnaire available at summit.fleeteurope.com and sent to Bénédicte Crauwels (bcrauwels@nexuscommunication.be).

• The candidates can also share any relevant document which they feel might add value to their application.

•The candidates will be informed by the organiser about the validity of their candidacy upon application.

Art 8 Overall values and assessments

During the assessment of the dossiers, the jury will examine different criteria per award. Each award has specific criteria.

The Hall of Fame award will apply a different process, where the industry will be asked to rank a number or pre-suggested candidates by the jury president.

Art 9 Process and timing

- Promotion will start as of the May 8, 2024
- Contestants apply before June 18, 2024.

• The organization confirms the validity of the candidacy to the candidates upon application.

• After receiving the dossiers of the candidates, the jury of the Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024 will select the most innovative projects, products or services standing out in the field of international automotive remarketing operations. For the selection the jury evaluates all candidacy dossiers using a selection grid.

• The final nominees (= finalists, 3 per category) will be contacted by the jury to defend their project during a virtual meeting that will take place **October 3, 2024**. To become a potential winner, the candidate must give this final presentation.

• The best projects will be rewarded during the official **Remarketing Awards Ceremony** on **October 23**, **2024**. Nexus Communication asks all finalists to be present at this event. If there is any reason why a candidate cannot attend, a colleague or other nominated person should be delegated to receive the prize on behalf of the nominee.

• For the Hall of fame Award, the jury presidency will select 5 candidates within the international car remarketing industry which have been active since +10 years. The candidates will be presented to +30 companies for voting. The voting process will be held during the month of September.

Art 10 Acceptance of rules

• Entering the Fleet Europe Remarketing Awards 2024 entails acceptance of its rules and regulations and the decisions of the judges.

• Any attempt at fraud or corruption will be punished by immediate expulsion from the competition.

• Printing or typing or spelling errors will not give rise to any obligation whatsoever on the part of Nexus Communication.

• The organisers may in no way whatsoever be held responsible in cases of dispute or litigation.